

## **News Release**

FORT CARSON Public Affairs Office (719) 526-4143/7525 FAX (719) 526-1021 'The Best Hometown in the Army. The Home of America's Best.'

**Sept. 4, 2024** Release 24-053 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Public Service Announcement Fort Carson to host Hiring Our Heroes Career Summit

**FORT CARSON, Colo.** — Fort Carson will host a two-day Hiring Our Heroes Career Summit Sept. 10-11 at various locations on post.

Service members, veterans, and military spouses are invited to attend and connect with over 100 employers hiring for opportunities in industries such as cyber/IT, management, and defense contracting.

The event schedule kicks off with a Military Spouse Programming workshop Sept. 10 from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. at The HUB, with topics ranging from resume building, to leveraging LinkedIn, and networking techniques. Following the workshop, job seekers can connect with employers during a networking reception from 5-7 p.m.

Day two of the career summits starts with Service Member Workshops from 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. at McMahon Auditorium followed by a hiring fair from 1-4 p.m. at the Elkhorn Conference Center.

To attend this event, you must have a valid, federally issued photo ID. To learn more about the career summit, or to register for the different events, please visit https://app.brazenconnect.com/a/hiring\_our\_heroes/e/ZQlyZ.

For more information contact the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-7525. After hours, please contact the 24-hour Fort Carson Operations Center at 526-5500 and ask for the On-Call Public Affairs Officer.

- 30 -